February 16, 2010

Orion Energy Systems Inc. Announces Future Rule 10b5-1 Plan

Sale of Shares by Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Vice President of Operations to Pay Personal Taxes

MANITOWOC, Wis., Feb 16, 2010 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Orion Energy Systems Inc. (Nasdaq:OESX) announced that, on Feb. 16, 2010, Neal R. Verfuerth, its chairman and chief executive officer, and his wife, Patricia A. Verfuerth, Orion's vice president of operations, entered into a prearranged Rule 10b5-1 trading plan to sell later during Orion's fiscal 2010 fourth quarter 80,000 shares of Orion's common stock in order to generate sufficient cash proceeds to assist them in paying personal taxes. As a result of this sale of shares, Mr. and Mrs. Verfuerth's combined direct stock ownership in the company will decrease by only approximately 2.5% and together they will still beneficially own 3,122,867 shares, or about 14.0% of Orion's outstanding shares. Together, they will remain Orion's largest shareholders.

Orion Energy Systems Inc. (Nasdaq:OESX) is a leading power technology enterprise that designs, manufactures and implements energy management systems, consisting primarily of high-performance, energy-efficient lighting platforms, intelligent wireless control systems and direct renewable solar technology for commercial and industrial customers without compromising their operations. For more information, visit <u>www.oesx.com</u>.

The Orion Energy Systems, Inc. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=4540

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Orion Energy Systems, Inc.

CONTACT: Orion Energy Systems, Inc. Media Contact Linda Diedrich, Vice President Corporate Communications (920) 482-1988 <u>ljd@oesl.com</u>

(C) Copyright 2010 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX